Planning and Growth Management
Codes, Permits, and Inspection Services
Use & Occupancy Certificates Issued

Rolling Average

August 2020
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TYPE

CURRENT
12 MOS

PAST
12 MOS

DIFF

DIFF

NEW SINGLE
FAMILY
(UNITS )

SFD

350

339

11

3%

NEW
TOWNHOUSE
(UNITS )
TH

187

194

-4%

NEW
DUPLEX
TRIPLEX

QUADRIPLEX
(UNITS )

MFD

0%

NEW
APARTMENT
(UNITS )
APT

153

-153

-100%

TOTAL NEW
RESIDENTIAL
LIVING
(UNITS )

537

686

-149

-22%

NEW
APARTMENT
BUILDING
PERMITS

11

-100%

RESIDENTIAL
ALTERATIONS
AND
ADDITIONS
RAL & RAD

259

99

160

162%

DETACHED
GARAGES
AND
CARPORTS
GCP

68

64

6%

SHEDS
AND
BARNS
SHB

23

19

21%

PRIVATE
POOLS
P

21

16

31%

MisC.
COMMERCIAL
MiIC

33

25

32%

MisC.
RESIDENTIAL
MIR

412

462

-11%

NEW
COMMERCIAL
NC

50%

COMMERCIAL
ALTERATIONS
AND
ADDITIONS
CAL & CAD

86

70

16

23%

SIGN
PERMITS
SGN

a4

42

5%

u&o
NO
PERMITS GC

100

87

13

15%

DEMOLITION
PERMITS
DEMO

-50%

TOTAL
PERMANENT
U&O'S
ISSUED

1593

1436

157

11%

TOTAL
TEMPORARY
U&O'S
ISSUED

259

276

-6%
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