## Planning and Growth Management Codes, Permits, and Inspection Services Use & Occupancy Certificates Issued Rolling Average

August 2020	Prepared By:	CW	Checked By:	dl for rs	

ТҮРЕ	CURRENT 12 MOS	PAST 12 MOS	DIFF	% DIFF
NEW SINGLE FAMILY (UNITS) SFD	350	339	11	3%
NEW TOWNHOUSE (UNITS) TH	187	194	-7	-4%
NEW DUPLEX TRIPLEX QUADRIPLEX (UNITS) MFD	0	0	0	0%
NEW APARTMENT (UNITS) APT	0	153	-153	-100%
TOTAL NEW RESIDENTIAL LIVING (UNITS)	537	686	-149	-22%
NEW APARTMENT BUILDING PERMITS	0	11	-11	-100%
RESIDENTIAL ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS RAL & RAD	259	99	160	162%
DETACHED GARAGES AND CARPORTS GCP	68	64	4	6%
SHEDS AND BARNS SHB	23	19	4	21%
PRIVATE POOLS P	21	16	5	31%
MISC. COMMERCIAL MIC	33	25	8	32%
MISC. RESIDENTIAL MIR	412	462	-50	-11%
NEW COMMERCIAL NC	9	6	3	50%
COMMERCIAL ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS CAL & CAD	86	70	16	23%
SIGN PERMITS SGN	44	42	2	5%
U & O NO PERMITS GC	100	87	13	15%
DEMOLITION PERMITS DEMO	1	2	-1	-50%
TOTAL PERMANENT U & O'S ISSUED	1593	1436	157	11%
TOTAL TEMPORARY U & O'S ISSUED	259	276	-17	-6%
100010		1	Printed:	09/10/2020